
Diprung chuichumma Rural Municipality
Office of  the Rural Municipal Executive

Yangsolatar, Khotang, Nepal

Invitation for Bids
IFB No: ODCRM /KHOTANG/NCB/LRBP-01/075-76

Contract Identification No: ODCRM/KHOTANG/NCB/LRBP/-01/075-76
Date of publication: 24-02-2019 00:00

1. Diprung Chuichumma Rural Municipality, Khotang, Nepal  invites open competitive  Bidding (Single
Stage Double  Envelope  Technical and  Price  electronic  bids in the form of Technical  and Price Bids) from
eligible Nepalese bidders with qualification  requirements as stated in section III..Evaluation and Qualification
Criteria of Bidding Documents.

2.  Bidders shall download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost(as specified above) of bidding document in the
project’s Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit
voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the
cost of bidding document in Bank.

Name of the Bank : Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd. , Diktel  Khotang Diktel
Name of  Office : Diprung Chuichumma Rural Municipality, Khotang
Office Code  no: 365000807
Office Account no : 2060304018104
Revenue Head No : NA

3. Pre -bid meeting  shall be held at Diprung Chuichumma Rural Municipality, Khotang Nepal at 17-03-2019 12:00
hours.

4.  The technical Bid and Price bids must be submitted through PPMO’s website : www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp ; on or
before  26-03-2019 12:00. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

5.  The bids will be opened in the presence of bidder’s representatives who choose to attend at  26-03-2019 13:00
hours at the office of Diprung Chuichumma Rural Municipality, Khotang.

6.  Bids  must be valid for a period as mentioned in table above after the bid opening and must be accomplished by a
bid security issued by an authorized bank (A class Commercial Bank) (Security in the form of cash should be
deposited in the  deposit account A/C No. 2060303007104, A/C Name : Diprung  GA.PA. GA.KA.PA. Office,
Office Code  no: 365000807, Name of the Bank : Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd., Khotang Diktel,) or scanned
copy of bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum as mentioned table above, which shall
be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then next working day shall be
considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for
the original last date of bid submission.

8.  The person, firm or company black listed as per Public Procurement Act-2063 with amendment, shall be ineligible
to submit the bid and also the proprietor of such firm or company shall be ineligible to submit the bid from another
new firm or company.

9.  Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act-2063 with amendment
Public Procurement Regulations-2064 with amendment and other prevailing regulations.

10.  If a bidder submits above several successful (lowest evaluated substantially responsive) bids, the evaluation will
also include an assessment of the bidder’s capacity to meet the aggregated requirements regarding: Experience,
Financial situations, Cash flow capacity, Equipment to be allocated and personnel to be fielded.

11.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at Diprung Chuichumma
Rural Municipality, Office of the  Rural Municipal Executive,Khotang,Province 1 or may visit PPMO’s website:
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

Chief Administrative Officer

S.No. Contract 
Identification 

Number 

Description and Location of 
Works 

Minimum 
Bid Security 

Amount 
(NRs. 

Fee for Bid 
Documents 

(NRs.) 

Bid 
Validity 
Period 

Bid 
Security 
Validity 
Period 

1. ODCRM/KHO
TANG/NCB/L
RBP/-01/075-
76 

The procurement of Construction 
of Pre stressed RCC Beam 
Motorable Bridge over SapsuKhola 
along DiprungChuichumma RM - 
Diktel - Rupakot - Majhuwagadhi 
Road in Diprung RM, Khotang 
District having Total Length 40.00 
m with open foundation 

1,73,230.00 5,000.00      90       120 

 

days days


